
Champion Christian () -vs- Grace Christian Universit ()
01/02/26 at Wyoming, MI

 
 

 
 
Champion Christian 104

Grace Christian Universit 38

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Wyoming, MI
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Champion Christian 36 21 27 20 104
Grace Christian Universit 10 10 10 8 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jaylen Edmonson * 24 7-11 4-7 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 4 20
5 Natalia Silva * 24 8-13 0-3 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 1 18
14 Jordan Hammons * 25 8-12 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 5 1 0 6 16
4 Olivia Sepulvado * 24 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 9 1 0 3 9
12 Tetona Woods * 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Castillo 19 5-10 5-9 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 16
1 Riani Benton 16 4-8 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 0 3 1 0 1 8
21 Kiana Rhodes 15 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 6
10 Ja'mya Gooch 16 2-12 0-2 1-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 2 5
15 Kaylan Lockett 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 2 1 5 4
23 Cassie Dahn 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 2 0
13 Benita Barlow 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals - 200 44-94 10-31 6-11 21-27 48 13 27 7 2 29 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 15-21   71.43% 2-6   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-26   34.62% 3-9   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 12-23   52.17% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-24   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 2-6   33.33%
Total 44-94   46.8% 10-31   32.3% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 66 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 63 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Maddy Terry * 32 4-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 7 0 0 12
24 Jaiden Sharrow * 28 2-8 1-3 2-4 5-6 11 1 1 8 1 0 7
22 Sierra Fonseca * 32 2-14 1-5 1-1 2-3 5 0 2 8 0 0 6
5 Emilee Klacking * 27 1-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 6 0 1 5
55 Ella Dawson * 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 4
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tori Walling 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
23 Hali Butkovich 15 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 0 2
32 Janayla Franklin 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Nevaeh Mancha 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
10 Sanyah Gloster-Earl 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-48 7-20 7-9 9-26 35 10 7 40 2 2 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-9   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 12-48   25.0% 7-20   35.0% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Champion Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace Christian Universit
SUB STARTER by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by SILVA,NATALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WOODS,TETONA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAMMONS,JORDAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by TERRY,MADDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by KLACKING,EMILEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by FONSECA,SIERRA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHARROW,JAIDEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by DAWSON,ELLA
09:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 09:20 3-3
ASSIST  by WOODS,TETONA --

09:07 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by SHARROW,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,TETONA 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN

08:29 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARROW,JAIDEN

08:27 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN
08:16 FOUL PERSONAL by DAWSON,ELLA

GOOD FT by SILVA,NATALIA 08:16 4-6 H 2
GOOD FT by SILVA,NATALIA 08:16 4-6 H 2
FOUL PERSONAL by SILVA,NATALIA 08:12

07:44 MISS 2PTR by TERRY,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 07:40 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --

07:27 TURNOVER  by KLACKING,EMILEE
STEAL  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 07:27
TURNOVER  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 07:16

07:07 TURNOVER  by KLACKING,EMILEE
STEAL  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 07:07
GOOD 2PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 07:04 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JORDAN --

06:49 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY
STEAL  by SILVA,NATALIA 06:49
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 06:45
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
GOOD 2PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 06:42 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JORDAN --

06:23 MISS 2PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARROW,JAIDEN

FOUL PERSONAL by HAMMONS,JORDAN 06:21
06:21 SUB IN by WALLING,TORI
06:21 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ELLA
06:21 MISS FT by SHARROW,JAIDEN
06:21 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by SHARROW,JAIDEN

GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 05:58 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

05:42 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA
STEAL  by WOODS,TETONA 05:42
GOOD 2PTR by WOODS,TETONA 05:39 15-7 V 8

05:29 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN
STEAL  by WOODS,TETONA 05:29

05:23 FOUL PERSONAL by TERRY,MADDY
GOOD FT by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 05:23 16-7 V 9



GOOD FT by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 05:23 16-7 V 9
05:07 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA

STEAL  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 05:07
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 05:02 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
SUB IN by CASTILLO,LAUREN 04:56
SUB OUT by WOODS,TETONA 04:56

04:31 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 04:21 21-7 V 14
ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JORDAN --

04:04 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 03:56
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 03:54 23-7 V 16

03:36 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY
STEAL  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 03:36
MISS 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KLACKING,EMILEE
03:24 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY

STEAL  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 03:24
GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 03:20 25-7 V 18
ASSIST  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --

03:02 TURNOVER  by KLACKING,EMILEE
STEAL  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 03:02
GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 02:59 27-7 V 20

02:38 27-9 V 18 GOOD 2PTR by WALLING,TORI
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY

GOOD 2PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 02:27 29-9 V 20
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

01:59 MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 01:54 31-9 V 22
ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by SILVA,NATALIA 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by BUTKOVICH,HALI
01:28 SUB OUT by KLACKING,EMILEE

SUB IN by BENTON,RIANI 01:28
SUB OUT by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 01:28
SUB IN by GOOCH,JA'MYA 01:28
SUB OUT by SILVA,NATALIA 01:28
SUB IN by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 01:28
SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JORDAN 01:28
SUB IN by DAHN,CASSIE 01:28
SUB OUT by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 01:28

01:28 31-10 V 21 GOOD FT by SHARROW,JAIDEN
01:28 MISS FT by SHARROW,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RIANI --
MISS 2PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by DAHN,CASSIE --

01:18 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
01:18 SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 01:03 34-10 V 24
ASSIST  by BENTON,RIANI --
FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 00:50

00:40 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA
STEAL  by DAHN,CASSIE 00:40
GOOD 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 00:35 36-10 V 26
ASSIST  by DAHN,CASSIE --

00:00 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY
STEAL  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 00:00



MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Champion Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace Christian Universit
10:00 SUB STARTER by FONSECA,SIERRA
10:00 SUB STARTER by WALLING,TORI
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUTKOVICH,HALI
10:00 SUB STARTER by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by TERRY,MADDY

SUB STARTER by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAHN,CASSIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CASTILLO,LAUREN 10:00
SUB STARTER by BENTON,RIANI 10:00
SUB STARTER by GOOCH,JA'MYA 10:00

09:30 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA
STEAL  by DAHN,CASSIE 09:30
MISS 2PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MADDY
FOUL PERSONAL by GOOCH,JA'MYA 09:22

09:17 TURNOVER  by BUTKOVICH,HALI
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 09:02 39-10 V 29
ASSIST  by BENTON,RIANI --

08:47 39-13 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FONSECA,SIERRA
08:30 FOUL PERSONAL by WALLING,TORI
08:30 TURNOVER  by WALLING,TORI
08:30 SUB IN by DAWSON,ELLA
08:30 SUB OUT by WALLING,TORI

MISS 3PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:59 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RIANI --
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 07:49
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,LAUREN --
MISS 2PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 07:44
REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RIANI --
GOOD 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 07:43 41-13 V 28

07:43 FOUL PERSONAL by BUTKOVICH,HALI
07:43 TURNOVER  by BUTKOVICH,HALI

MISS FT by BENTON,RIANI 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ELLA

07:43 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA
STEAL  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 07:43
GOOD 2PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 07:43 43-13 V 30

07:43 MISS 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RIANI --
TURNOVER  by BENTON,RIANI 07:40

07:39 SUB IN by KLACKING,EMILEE
07:39 SUB OUT by BUTKOVICH,HALI
07:22 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,ELLA

STEAL  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 07:22
MISS 2PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 07:15

07:15 BLOCK  by DAWSON,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 06:51 46-13 V 33
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN --

06:13 MISS 2PTR by KLACKING,EMILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by FONSECA,SIERRA



FOUL PERSONAL by DAHN,CASSIE 06:10
05:58 MISS 2PTR by KLACKING,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,JA'MYA --
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
05:28 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,JA'MYA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MADDY
FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by SHARROW,JAIDEN
05:09 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA

SUB IN by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 05:09
SUB OUT by BENTON,RIANI 05:09
SUB IN by SILVA,NATALIA 05:09
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,LAUREN 05:09
SUB IN by HAMMONS,JORDAN 05:09
SUB OUT by GOOCH,JA'MYA 05:09
SUB IN by RHODES,KIANA 05:09
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 05:09
SUB IN by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 05:09
SUB OUT by DAHN,CASSIE 05:09

05:07 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by RHODES,KIANA --
GOOD 2PTR by RHODES,KIANA 05:00 48-13 V 35
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

04:39 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN
STEAL  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 04:39
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 04:34 50-13 V 37
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

04:12 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN
STEAL  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 04:12
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 04:07 53-13 V 40

03:50 MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARROW,JAIDEN

03:44 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by FONSECA,SIERRA

03:40 53-15 V 38 GOOD 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
FOUL PERSONAL by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 03:40
TURNOVER  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 03:40

03:40 53-16 V 37 GOOD FT by FONSECA,SIERRA
GOOD 2PTR by RHODES,KIANA 03:27 55-16 V 39
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

03:02 MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ELLA
02:35 MISS 3PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --
MISS 2PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN
02:16 MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:16 SUB IN by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH
02:16 SUB OUT by TERRY,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,KIANA --
MISS 2PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 01:53
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,KIANA --
MISS 2PTR by RHODES,KIANA 01:50
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,NATALIA --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 01:42



-- REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN
01:31 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN

STEAL  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 01:31
GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 01:29 57-16 V 41

01:09 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ELLA

01:07 57-18 V 39 GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ELLA
MISS 2PTR by RHODES,KIANA 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH
FOUL PERSONAL by RHODES,KIANA 00:27

00:27 57-19 V 38 GOOD FT by DAWSON,ELLA
00:27 57-19 V 38 GOOD FT by DAWSON,ELLA

MISS 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RHODES,KIANA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Champion Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace Christian Universit
SUB STARTER by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAMMONS,JORDAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAHN,CASSIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by SILVA,NATALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by BUTKOVICH,HALI
10:00 SUB STARTER by FONSECA,SIERRA
10:00 SUB STARTER by TERRY,MADDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by DAWSON,ELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHARROW,JAIDEN

MISS 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FONSECA,SIERRA

09:24 MISS 3PTR by BUTKOVICH,HALI
REBOUND DEF by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --
MISS 2PTR by DAHN,CASSIE 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTKOVICH,HALI
09:04 TURNOVER  by BUTKOVICH,HALI

STEAL  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 09:04
GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 09:01 59-20 V 39

08:42 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN
STEAL  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 08:42
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 08:27 62-20 V 42
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

08:15 TURNOVER  by BUTKOVICH,HALI
07:55 FOUL PERSONAL by DAWSON,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 07:46 65-20 V 45
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

07:32 65-22 V 43 GOOD 2PTR by BUTKOVICH,HALI
GOOD 3PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 07:21 68-22 V 46

07:08 MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --
GOOD 2PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 06:56 70-22 V 48

06:40 MISS 2PTR by TERRY,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by DAHN,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,NATALIA --
MISS 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN
06:14 70-24 V 46 GOOD 2PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN



-- ASSIST  by FONSECA,SIERRA
MISS 3PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:58 SUB IN by WALLING,TORI
05:58 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ELLA
05:33 MISS 2PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN
05:08 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA

STEAL  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 05:08
GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 05:05 72-24 V 48

04:34 MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by DAHN,CASSIE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BENTON,RIANI 04:22
SUB OUT by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 04:22
SUB IN by CASTILLO,LAUREN 04:22
SUB OUT by SILVA,NATALIA 04:22
SUB IN by GOOCH,JA'MYA 04:22
SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JORDAN 04:22
SUB IN by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 04:22
SUB OUT by DAHN,CASSIE 04:22
SUB IN by RHODES,KIANA 04:22
SUB OUT by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by MANCHA,NEVAEH
04:22 SUB OUT by FONSECA,SIERRA
04:22 SUB IN by KLACKING,EMILEE
04:22 SUB OUT by BUTKOVICH,HALI
04:15 MISS 2PTR by KLACKING,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,JA'MYA --
GOOD 2PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 04:00 74-24 V 50
ASSIST  by BENTON,RIANI --

03:41 MISS 3PTR by KLACKING,EMILEE
REBOUND DEF by RHODES,KIANA --
MISS 3PTR by BENTON,RIANI 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,NEVAEH
03:27 TURNOVER  by MANCHA,NEVAEH

STEAL  by CASTILLO,LAUREN 03:27
MISS 3PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,NEVAEH
02:56 74-27 V 47 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY

GOOD 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 02:37 76-27 V 49
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN --

02:09 76-30 V 46 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by WALLING,TORI

GOOD 2PTR by RHODES,KIANA 02:00 78-30 V 48
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN --

01:32 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY
01:32 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
01:32 SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN

GOOD 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 01:20 80-30 V 50
00:59 TURNOVER  by MANCHA,NEVAEH

STEAL  by BARLOW,BENITA 00:59
TURNOVER  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH
00:59 SUB OUT by WALLING,TORI
00:40 TURNOVER  by KLACKING,EMILEE

STEAL  by CASTILLO,LAUREN 00:40
GOOD 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 00:36 82-30 V 52
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,LAUREN --



00:11 TURNOVER  by KLACKING,EMILEE
STEAL  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 00:11
MISS 2PTR by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 00:07
REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RIANI --
GOOD 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 00:05 84-30 V 54

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Champion Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace Christian Universit
SUB STARTER by SILVA,NATALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CASTILLO,LAUREN 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAHN,CASSIE 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by KLACKING,EMILEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by TERRY,MADDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MANCHA,NEVAEH
10:00 SUB STARTER by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 09:56 87-30 V 57
ASSIST  by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --

09:34 TURNOVER  by KLACKING,EMILEE
MISS 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 09:13
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,NATALIA --
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 09:11 89-30 V 59

08:53 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY
STEAL  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 08:53
GOOD 2PTR by SILVA,NATALIA 08:48 91-30 V 61
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

08:31 MISS 2PTR by KLACKING,EMILEE
BLOCK  by DAHN,CASSIE 08:31
REBOUND DEF by DAHN,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:44 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 07:27
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,NATALIA --

07:25 FOUL PERSONAL by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 07:18
REBOUND OFF by EDMONSON,JAYLEN --
MISS 2PTR by DAHN,CASSIE 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
07:11 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA

GOOD 2PTR by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 07:09 93-30 V 63
ASSIST  by DAHN,CASSIE --

06:56 93-33 V 60 GOOD 3PTR by KLACKING,EMILEE
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY

06:52 FOUL PERSONAL by MANCHA,NEVAEH
MISS 2PTR by DAHN,CASSIE 06:37
REBOUND OFF by DAHN,CASSIE --
MISS 2PTR by DAHN,CASSIE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA
06:24 MISS 2PTR by TERRY,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,NATALIA --
GOOD 2PTR by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 06:12 95-33 V 62

05:55 TURNOVER  by MANCHA,NEVAEH
05:55 SUB IN by FONSECA,SIERRA
05:55 SUB OUT by MANCHA,NEVAEH
05:55 SUB IN by BUTKOVICH,HALI
05:55 SUB OUT by TERRY,MADDY
05:55 SUB IN by SHARROW,JAIDEN



05:55 SUB OUT by KLACKING,EMILEE
05:55 SUB IN by WALLING,TORI
05:55 SUB OUT by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH
05:55 SUB IN by DAWSON,ELLA
05:55 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,LAUREN 05:55 98-33 V 65
ASSIST  by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

05:44 MISS 3PTR by BUTKOVICH,HALI
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARROW,JAIDEN

05:39 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA --

05:31 FOUL PERSONAL by BUTKOVICH,HALI
SUB IN by BENTON,RIANI 05:31
SUB OUT by SEPULVADO,OLIVIA 05:31
SUB IN by GOOCH,JA'MYA 05:31
SUB OUT by SILVA,NATALIA 05:31
SUB IN by HAMMONS,JORDAN 05:31
SUB OUT by DAHN,CASSIE 05:31
SUB IN by RHODES,KIANA 05:31
SUB OUT by EDMONSON,JAYLEN 05:31
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,LAUREN 05:31 99-33 V 66
MISS FT by CASTILLO,LAUREN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,TORI
FOUL PERSONAL by RHODES,KIANA 05:29
SUB IN by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 05:20
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,LAUREN 05:20

05:04 99-36 V 63 GOOD 3PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by FONSECA,SIERRA

MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 04:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by RHODES,KIANA 04:45
04:34 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
MISS 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN
04:18 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN

STEAL  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 04:18
TURNOVER  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 04:17

04:09 MISS 3PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --
MISS 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FONSECA,SIERRA
FOUL PERSONAL by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:58

03:41 MISS 3PTR by BUTKOVICH,HALI
REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,JA'MYA --

03:39 FOUL PERSONAL by SHARROW,JAIDEN
03:39 SUB IN by KLACKING,EMILEE
03:39 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ELLA

MISS FT by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:39
MISS FT by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:28 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA

STEAL  by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:28
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:25
REBOUND OFF by GOOCH,JA'MYA --

03:25 FOUL PERSONAL by BUTKOVICH,HALI
MISS FT by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:25

GOOD FT by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:25
100-
36 V 64

03:09 MISS 2PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN
BLOCK  by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 03:09
REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,KAYLAN --
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 03:02



REBOUND OFF by RHODES,KIANA --
TURNOVER  by RHODES,KIANA 02:58

02:58 STEAL  by KLACKING,EMILEE
02:47 MISS 2PTR by WALLING,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTKOVICH,HALI
02:44 MISS 2PTR by SHARROW,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHARROW,JAIDEN
02:38 TURNOVER  by SHARROW,JAIDEN

GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 02:21
102-
36 V 66

02:00 TURNOVER  by WALLING,TORI
STEAL  by GOOCH,JA'MYA 02:00
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 01:55
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONS,JORDAN --

GOOD 2PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 01:53
104-
36 V 68

01:36 MISS 2PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RIANI --
TURNOVER  by HAMMONS,JORDAN 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by WALLING,TORI
FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKETT,KAYLAN 01:13

01:13
104-
37 V 67 GOOD FT by KLACKING,EMILEE

01:13
104-
37 V 67 GOOD FT by KLACKING,EMILEE

01:13 SUB IN by MANCHA,NEVAEH
01:13 SUB OUT by KLACKING,EMILEE

MISS 2PTR by BENTON,RIANI 00:51
00:51 BLOCK  by SHARROW,JAIDEN

REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RIANI --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONS,JORDAN 00:47
REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,KAYLAN --
MISS 2PTR by GOOCH,JA'MYA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTKOVICH,HALI
00:26 TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA

STEAL  by BENTON,RIANI 00:26


